

Contact

Jeremy Graybill graybill@healthshareoregon.org

MEDIA ADVISORY September 9, 2020

Health Share of Oregon Public Meeting Announcement: Joint Board of Directors and Community Advisory Council Meeting

Date: Wednesday, September 16, 2020

Time: 3:00 pm - 5:00 pm

Location: Online

Agenda: Available online prior to each meeting

(Portland, OR) – Health Share of Oregon's Board of Directors and Community Advisory Council will host a joint meeting open to the public. The meeting will be held online Wednesday, September 16, 2020 from 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm.

The meeting is open to the public and Oregon Health Plan members are encouraged to attend.

Language translation services will also be provided as needed. Those needing accommodations should contact Maria Tafolla at maria@healthshareoregon.org or 503-416-3668 at least 48 hours before the meeting.

About Health Share of Oregon

Health Share of Oregon is the state's largest Medicaid coordinated care organization (CCO), serving OHP members in Clackamas, Multnomah, and Washington counties. Our mission is to partner with communities to achieve ongoing transformation, health equity, and the best possible health for each individual. Health Share was founded and continues to be governed by eleven health care organizations serving OHP members: Adventist Health, CareOregon, Central City Concern, Clackamas County, Kaiser Permanente, Legacy Health, Multnomah County,

Oregon Health & Science University, Providence Health & Services, Tuality Health Alliance and Washington County.